VULC4An
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRIC CONVECTION
OVENS

MODELS

ML-126743 VC4ES
ML-126744 VC4ED
ML-126745 VC4EC
ML-126746 VC6ES
ML-126747 VC6ED
ML-126748 VC6EC

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN-HART 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222
WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)




VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2021



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

N O

11
13
15

17

19
21

23

25

27

29

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL (ML-126743, ML-126744, ML-126746, & ML-126747)
CONTROL PANEL (ML-126745 & ML-126748) (PREVIOUS)
CONTROL PANEL (ML-126745 & ML-126748) (CURRENT)
COMPONENT PANEL

OVEN PANELS (LH SIDE) (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

OVEN PANELS (LH SIDE) (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION) (BEFORE
3/19/18)

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION) (BEFORE
3-19-18)

OVEN PANELS (RH SIDE) (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
CONVECTION MOTOR (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION) (STARTING
3-19-18)

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY (PREVIOUS
CONSTRUCTION)

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY (CURRENT
CONSTRUCTION)

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY (PREVIOUS
CONSTRUCTION)

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY (CURRENT
CONSTRUCTION)

-3- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

17

\

WLQ,.,

Poweg
on

1

2-3-4

9-10-11-12

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-126743, ML-126744, ML-126746, & ML-126747)

18 00-411499-00003 Buzzer (230 V.)
19 00-423918-00001
20 00-353589-00001

Beeper

Probe - Temp (D Models)
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

__________________________________

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

(ML-126743, ML-126744, ML-126746, & ML-126747)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55978
1 00-340324-00008  Switch (4P.D.T.) (ON/OFf/COOIAOWN).......ceuiiuieuieieieientest ettt enee e snee e 1
2 00-913102-00161  Light - INIiCAtOr (DOUDIE)........coueiuiiiiiiiriiiieiieeeiee ettt eb et 1
3 00-354575-00007  Light - INIiCAtOr (AMDET).....cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiitet ettt ee 1
4 00-354575-00009  Light - INAICALOr (CIBAI)........eiiuiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e s e b e st e e e e annne 1
5 00-411242-000071  KNOD....c.eiuiiiieiiiii ettt h b bbb bbbkt h bbbttt ne et en e te e aar e e 1
6 00-913149 Kit - Temperature Control (With Harness).........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
7 00-411506-00003  Thermostat (Before FED. 2001)........uiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
8 00-411242-00001
9 00-411690-00002  Timer (200-240 V.) (60 HZ.) (1-HI.).oooueiieeee e e 1
10 00-411690-00004  Timer (240 V.) (B0 HZ.) (5-HI. ). oo euiiieieee e e 1
11 00-411690-00005  Timer (240 V.) (50 HZ.) (1-HE. ) ue ot 1
12 00-411690-00006  Timer (240 V.) (50 HZ.) (5-HI.)..cuiiuiieiiteeieeee ettt ebe e st snee e 1
13 00-340324-00012  Switch (S.P.S.T.) (On/Off)
14 00-340324-00009  SWItCh (D.P.D.T.) (HI/LOW).....tiuiiiieiieiietieiieiieie ettt eb et 1
15 00-426855-00001  Overlay - Panel (D MOGEIS)..........ooiiiiiiieiiieiee ettt e st ent e e e e 1
16 00-426719-00001  Overlay = Panel (S MOEIS)........coiuuiiiiieiiieiit ettt ettt e san et eeeeanaee 1
17 00-499296-000G1  Panel - WEIAMENL........ccuiitiiiiiieiieieciesie sttt bttt ettt en et aare e 1
18 00-411499-00003  BUZZEI (230 V.)...eititiiiieitentent ettt sttt sttt e ettt ettt ettt et r et aare e 1
19 00-423918-00001  EIECIrONIC BEEPET.......coiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt ettt ettt es e e e e einne 1
20 00-353589-00001  Probe - TemMP (D MOGEIS)........eeuriuieiiiieeieee sttt st e e e e nneeeeeees 1
-5- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00008?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00161?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00007?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-354575-00009?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411506-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411242-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411690-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00012?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-340324-00009?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426855-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426719-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499296-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423918-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913149?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

7

Ey 1
0
D \ This Controller is
D D no longer available.
Order Computerized
g 0 Control Panel Assembly
| 00-959075-000G7 (240 V.)
OQ O
OQ O
OQ O
Ly
4 5
ON o UShrg 1
/@;{ T
3

\

:' 8  00-411499-00003
' 9 00-423918-00001
1

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-126745 & ML-126748) (PREVIOUS)

_________________

% PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED 3
ﬁ

Buzzer (230 V.)
Beeper

Semm ==’

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)



VC4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60450

1

S s wN

© o~

PART NO.

00-358628-00002
SD-037-02

00-358628-00001
00-426930-00001
00-424842-000G1

00-959075-000G7
00-411499-00003
00-423918-00001

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-126745 & ML-126748) (PREVIOUS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
SWitCh - ROCKET (2-POSItION)........eiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type AB........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieiceee e 3

SWitch - ROCKET (3-POSItION).....c..eiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
Overlay - CONrol PANEL..........ccuiiiiiii et 1
Panel - WEIAMENT........oo ettt ettt e et e e et e e e e sneeeeaaeaaaans 1
(7] 41 o] 1= SRR SORRPPPPNt 1
Panel - Control Assy. (Complete)...

BUZZET (230 V. ).ttt ettt h ettt e h e h et e Rt e e ab e e abe e e et e e enbe e naneenteeeaeeanne 1
EIECIIONIC BEEPET ... ... eiiieiiee ettt e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e nnsaeeeeeaeeeearnaaaeaaes 12

* (No Longer Available, order Item 7.)

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426930-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959075-000G7?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423918-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-037-02?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

\

o

-—

\

ﬁ%\\
ﬁv

%QQ
OO0000)
0§QQ

AN
VAN

i@

@@« \

\\//\ %D@

\

/

@ o Q@@n«u@&w

%/ m SPEEEE

\N

PL-60451

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-126745 & ML-126748) (CURRENT)

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL
(ML-126745 & ML-126748) (CURRENT)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60451
1 00-920883-00003  Probe - Temperature For Computer Controller (C Models)..........cccocveriiiiiiiiiiiniiieeiieeeeeee 1
2 00-959113-00002  OVEHAY (VUICAN)......eitiiiieieitieie ettt ettt ettt ea et me e e e bt e b e be e e nbeeeeneees 1
3 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd.........ccooiiiiiiiieceeseeee e 2
4 00-358628-00001  Switch - Rocker (3-Position)
5 00-358628-00002  Switch - Rocker (2-Position)
6 00-959074 Panel - Weldment...... ... e 1
7 SC-114-83 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......coiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
8 WL-003-12 LOCKWASher #8 HElICAL. ........cceeiiiiiieecie e e 1
9 00-411499-00003  BUZZET (230 V. )...eiiueiiiieiieie ettt ettt r e e e e e s 1
10 00-959077-00001  Controller - COOKING (NCC)........ooiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
11 NS-046-89 NUE ASSY. 8-32 HEX. .ttt ettt ettt en e e eas AR
12 00-959110-00001
13
14
15 00-959000-000G1 Cable Assy. (USB) (1 Ft.) (Incls. ltems 3, 14, & 15)...ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
-9- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-920883-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959113-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358628-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411499-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959077-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959110-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959000-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-114-83?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-89?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

PL-55979

ML-126746, & ML-126747)

12

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

[e) 1 [ [e] 1
s 2 ¢ z)
© ) ©C [© ) ©X <
— N
o 70 oIS |2 5
° ; e@®@ o000 8
, — _ w_ "me
1 (7]
~ 1 < 2D
g 15
S ! 58%
N | 8%
= e o © R
s . =1
~ 1 |
y 2
os B
L §9 2
=2 2 o b XN
LN
# | \‘|O‘ M '~ o0
— @ © ! AN
L 5 _ 2T Tl @_@u@_@nku S N
5 o -
2|0 210 o i |o 0[2°2]© =
o3
2o 6 2P —— BICEIEING 0
—p | L —— | o | p|le 5 .
210 1N 210 @ N
° © |lo_o| |0 @ m © 0o\ \© ﬂ.
|
S

25—,
22— |l

COMPONENT PANEL
-10 -

- e e

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55979

PART NO.

SD-034-52
00-417934-000G1
SD-032-07
00-411497-000C5
00-410472-00008
SD-032-07
00-417856-00001
00-410472-00009
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-422155-00001
SD-034-52
00-417934-000G1
00-421758-000G2
00-421758-000G4
00-411497-000C5
SD-034-52
00-821875-00002
00-410472-00008
SD-032-07
00-417856-00001
00-410472-00009
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-422155-00001
SD-032-07
FE-019-40
FE-023-55

COMPONENT PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....cc.uiiiiiiiiiie e 1
BIOCK ASSY. = POFCEIAIN. ...ttt e et e e st e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe TT......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieee e 4
Contactor (3-Pole) (40 AMP., 208-240V)......ccutiiieiiieiie ettt eae e 2
Block - TermMinal (3-POIE)......ccuuiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e sb et e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......ccooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Lug - Grounding (With S€t SCrEW)........ciiiuiiiiiii i e e 1
Block - Terminal (1-POIE).........ccuiiiiiee e e 1
Block Assy. - Porcelain.........ccccoocveiiiiiecniiiiceeeen
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
Component Panel...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiinieeieeeee e
BIOCK ASSY. = POICEIAIN. ...ttt e et e e s nbe e e e e e e aaaeens 1
Transformer (208-240 V.) (24 V. Output) (Before November 11, 2002)..
Transformer Assy. (After November 11, 2002)..........uuiiiiiiiiiiieaiiiee e
Contactor (3-Pole) (40 AMP., 208-240V)......ccutiieeiiieiie ettt et eeeeae e

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
Relay - Solid State (50 Amp.)...

Block - TermMinal (3-POIE)......ccuuiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cocoiiiiiiiiieiiieeie e 1
Lug - Grounding (With Set SCrEW)........coiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Block - Terminal (1-POIE)......cc.uiiiiiiiieieee ettt e e e 1
BIOCK ASSY. = POICEIAIN. ..ottt ettt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiniiieieeceee e 1
COMPONENE PANEL......coiiiiie ittt ettt et e e st e e e s bt e e e aabe e e anbeaessaeaesasnnbsnnnnenen 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
Fuse (15 AmMP., 600 V.)...eoiiiiiiiieiiee e

Holder - Fuse (15 AMP., 300 V. ). ittt ettt e e e saeeentae e e e e annee 2

11 - F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411497-000C5?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410472-00008?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410472-00009?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-422155-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421758-000G4?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411497-000C5?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-821875-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410472-00008?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-410472-00009?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417934-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-422155-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-019-40?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-023-55?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

15-16-17-18-19\\

00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-346357-00001

11-12

13|

Leg — Set (PTD) 41
Leg — Set (SST) 42
Leg (PTD) 43
Leg (For Double Stack) 44
Caster 45
Caster 46
Caster - Swivel 47
Caster - Swivel 48

Thermostat — High Limit

00-355154-00002
00-355154-00003
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76

00-425428-00001
00-357919-00001

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

OVEN PANELS
(LH SIDE)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

Pan - Drip

Pan - Drip

Strap

Ring - Locking
Foot

Screw

Foot (Adjustable)

Kit - Door Seal (Flexible)

N e e e e, e, m, e ———m————

______________________________________________________________________

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)

-12-



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55974

PART NO.

00-424141-00002
00-424229-00002
00-421799-00001
00-339337-00001
00-353484-00001
SC-053-41
NS-038-08
00-347080-00002
00-353482-00001
00-353483-00001
00-424142-00002
00-424230-00002
00-423842-000G1
NS-038-03
00-342141-00001
00-342141-00002
00-342141-00003
00-342141-00004
00-959456-00001
00-913102-00222
00-913102-00223
00-423848-00001
00-423766-000G1
00-423758-00001
00-425199-00001
00-424865-00001
00-357507-00001
00-424940-00002
00-425433-00001
SC-115-51
00-347545-00001
00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-346357-00001
00-355154-00002
00-355154-00003
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76
00-425428-00001
00-357919-00001

OVEN PANELS
(LH SIDE)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Top (SST) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745).......cccceiiiieieeeee e 1
Top (SST) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748).......ccceiieieieee e 1
TOP = FTONT. ettt et ettt b ettt b e bt e e e 1
Stud - Locating
Plate - RELAINET ...t e e 2
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST).....ccoiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 4
Flange Nut 1/4-20 x 1
Bearing - Door Shaft......
SPACET.....ccvieeeiiieeeciieaeas

Plate - Upper DOOI BEAING. ........uuiiiiiiieiitiie ettt s e e e e e e e e e e e ns
Panel - Outer (SST) (LH) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)
Panel - Outer (SST) (LH) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748)....

Seal - Vertical Door (Set) (LH & RH)....oouieiiiieieiereeeee et
LOCK NUE 10-32 SP.....eeeiiiee ettt ettt e et et et eae e et e eeeneeneeeanneeeanns
Rack - Support (LH) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745).......ccccooiiiiiieeiieeeneeee e 1
Rack - Support (RH) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)........ccccooiiiiiiiienieerieeiee e 1
Rack - Support (LH) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748)

Rack - Support (RH) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748).......cccccrvviiiiiiiieieerneeiee e 1
Support - Rack Guide (LH & RH) (Starting S/N 481809325)........ccccuetiiiiiaiiiee e 2
Kit - Cavity ASSY. (SId€)....cceeiiiaiiiiieeiie et

Kit - Cavity Assy. (Side) (Porcelain)...

Shim - DOOr StriKe......ccvviiiiiecieeceee e .
Trim - Bottom W/Access Door Assy. (Incls. Items 24 & 25)..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiciecee e 1
DIOOT = ACCESS TTM.. ittt ettt a ettt e ettt e s bt e bt e nae e et e et e b e e satneeeeeenanns 1

Fastener - Nylon (Push-In)
(70177 S I 1 ¢ PSS URSPPPP

Seal - Horizontal Door (30-1/2 In. Long) (Top & Bottom).........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiicecee e 2
Fan - COOlING (230 V.)..eeeieiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e et e e s st e e e s sbe e e e e nt e e e e e e eaaaaaaaans 1
L= T O [T TSP 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 X 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.........cooiiiiii e 2
(0= ol I T B Lo o RS TS U RP PP 1
Leg - St (25-3/4 IN.) (PTD). ..ttt ettt bt et e et e sbeeantaeeaeaannnee 1
Leg = St (25-3/4 IN.) (SST ) uttiiutiiiuiieiiet ettt ettt ettt sttt e bttt e b e e b st enbae e e e e ennee 1
Leg Assembly for Caster and Foot (Painted Black)..............cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceccieee e 4
Leg (8 IN.) (DOUDIE SEACK).........ciieiiieiiecie e e e 4
Caster (Swivel With Brake) (7.5 IN.)...cooiiiiiii e 2
Caster (RIGIA) (7.5 IN.) ettt ettt ee e 2
Caster - Swivel (Without Brake)..

Caster - SWivel (With Brake)..........c.eooiiiiiiiiie e
Thermostat - High Limit (ThermodiSC)........cooiuiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
Pan - Drip (VC4)....coooiiiiiiieieeeeene

NLA - Obsolete--Pan - Drip (VCB6)..
Strap - Tie Down........cccccevveeeiiiieeens
Ring - Locking (Used with Item 33)
Foot - Adjustable (1-5/8) (SST) (Used with [tem 33).........ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd (Used with legs)........ .16
Foot - Adjustable (Used With Hem 34)...........ooii e 4
LG A oo T | SRR 1

-13- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424141-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424229-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421799-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-339337-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353484-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353482-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353483-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424142-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342141-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959456-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00222?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00223?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423848-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423766-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423758-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425199-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424865-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357507-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425433-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347545-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424172-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424157-000G7?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342150-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-346357-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-355154-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417063-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357093-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-288946-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425428-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357919-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-053-41?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-08?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-03?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-115-51?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-76?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

00-424172-00001
00-424172-00002
00-424157-000G7
00-342150-00005
00-343634-00001
00-343634-00002
00-357047-00001
00-357047-00002
00-346357-00001

15-16-17-18-19

Leg — Set (PTD)

Leg — Set (SST)

Leg (PTD)

Leg (For Double Stack)
Caster

Caster

Caster - Swivel

Caster - Swivel
Thermostat — High Limit

00-355154-00002
00-355154-00003
00-417063-00001
00-357093-00001
00-288946-00002
SC-113-76

00-425428-00001
00-357919-00001

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

OVEN PANELS
(LH SIDE)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 3/19/18)

Pan - Drip

Pan - Drip

Strap

Ring - Locking
Foot

Screw

Foot (Adjustable)

Kit - Door Seal (Flexible)

~ e ——————————————

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)

-14 -



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN PANELS
(LH SIDE)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 3/19/18)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60452
1 00-424141-00002 Top (SST) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745).......ccceriiiiiiiieiieeiee e 1
2 00-424229-00002 Top (SST) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748).......ccceeriiiriiiieriecee et 1
3 00-421799-00001  TOP = FIONT.....cueiiiiiiiitieitet ettt ettt ettt ettt et a e na e e beenn et e e et e e et 1
4 00-339337-00001  StUd = LOCALING. .. .virueetieieiieitiete ettt e b et sre e e e et e s 2
5 00-353484-00001  Plate - REIAINET.......coiiiiiiiiie et s re e 2
6 SC-053-41 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......cccviiiiiiiiiiie e 4
7 NS-038-08 Flange Nut 1/4-20 x 1
8 00-347080-00002  Bearing - DOOT SNaft........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt e e e e
9 00-353482-00001  SPACET.....ccitieeitiieitte ettt et et ettt et e et sa et ettt e bt bt eh et e et e bt e et e e e ab e et et e e ae e nneette e e e e e aanne
10 00-353483-00001  Plate - Upper Door Bearing
11 00-499302-00001  Side - Left Body (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)
12 00-499303-00001  Side - Left Body (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748)
13 00-423842-000G1 Seal - Vertical Door (Set) (LH & RH).....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiciee et
14 00-497585-00001  Plate = STHKE....ccueeitiiiieitieiieitieee ettt 1
15 00-428104-00001  Guide - Rack (LH) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748).....
16 00-428104-00002  Guide - Rack (RH) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)....
17 00-428104-00003  Guide - Rack (LH) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745).....
18 00-428104-00004 Guide - Rack (RH) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748)
19 00-959456-00001  Support - Rack Guide (LH & RH) (Starting S/N 481809325).........cccccvviieieenieeeeneenee e
20 00-913102-00222  Kit - Cavity Assy. (Side)
21 00-913102-00223  Kit - Cavity Assy. (Side) (Porcelain)
22 00-425433-000071  FAN = CliP.eitieiiitieitieiie ittt a et a et a et ettt et e et e e e ettt ene e e bt eenees 1
23 00-499299-000G1  Trim - Bottom W/Access Door (InCls. Hems 24 & 25).........coiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 1
24 00-499297-00001  DOOr - LOWET ACCESS THM .. ..iiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt et e e e e 1
25 00-425199-00001  Fastener - NYIon (PUSH-IN)......cooi ittt ettt e e st saebbt e eeees 2
26 00-424865-00001  COVET = THIM..c.tiiiiiiiitieiteeite ettt ettt a et b e na e et e e s e e b e e nr e e st e e sbeenbe e e e e beeeenenae 1
27 00-357507-00001  Seal - Horizontal Door (30-1/2 In. Long) (Top & BOttom)...........coiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiie e 2
28 00-424940-00002  Fan - COONNG (230 V.).c.ueiiuiiiiiieiieiienreeee sttt et 1
29 00-424172-00001  Leg - Set (25-3/4 IN.) (PTD)....cciiieeirieeeireeee ettt 1
30 00-424172-00002 LG - St (25-3/4 IN.) (SST ). etttiuriuieeeeiierieee st eeeste et s tee st e e ste e e saeeaesnee et eneesaeeneesneeneeenneeeennees 1
31 00-424157-000G7 Leg Assembly for Caster and Foot (Painted BIack)..............cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
32 00-342150-00005 Leg (8 In.) (DOUDIE SACK)......ccuuiiiiiiiiieiiie et
33 00-343634-00001  Caster (Swivel With Brake) (7.5 In.)...
34 00-343634-00002  Caster (RIgid) (7.5 IN.)...cuiiiiiiiiieiee ettt st ettt e e e 2
35 00-357047-00001  Caster - Swivel (Without Brake).........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiicie e
36 00-357047-00002  Caster - Swivel (With Brake).................
37 00-346357-00001  Thermostat - High Limit (Thermodisc)...
38 00-355154-00002 Pan - Drip (VCA4).....cooveveeeeneercieeieeen
39 00-355154-00003  NLA - Obsolete--Pan - DIHP (VCB)......c.uiuiruieiirieitieeenie ettt
40 00-417063-00001  Strap - TIE DOWN.....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e
41 00-357093-00001 Ring - Locking (Use with ltem 30)
42 00-288946-00002  Foot - Adjustable (1-5/8) (SST) (Use With Item 30)........oeiieiiriiieree e 4
43 SC-113-76 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd (Use With [€gS)........ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 16
44 00-425428-00001  Foot - Adjustable (Use With emM 31)......ccuiiiiii e 4
45 00-357919-00001  Kit = DOOF SEAL......cuiiitieieitieii ettt ettt e et et e et e e et e e e e nne e e e nees 1
-15- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424141-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424229-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421799-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-339337-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353484-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353482-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353483-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499302-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499303-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423842-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497585-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-428104-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959456-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00222?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00223?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425433-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499297-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425199-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424865-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357507-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424940-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424172-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424157-000G7?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342150-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343634-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357047-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-346357-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-355154-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417063-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357093-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-288946-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425428-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357919-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-053-41?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-08?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-76?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

23-24-25
26-27-28

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 3-19-18)

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021) - 16 -



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN PANELS & MOTOR
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(BEFORE 3-19-18)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55975
1 00-426839-000G 1  Panel ASSY. = BACK.......coiiiiiiiiiiie it e e e 1
2 00-423289-000G T  MOLOF IMOUNT.......niiiiie et e ettt e e sttt e e ettt e e e st e e e nteeeeaneeeeeanseeeeasseeeesnsseeeaanneeeensnnennnnnnnes 1
3 00-411289-00004  Spacer - Fan HOUSING. ......uiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt e sb e ettt e e e e eenes 4
4 SC-120-15 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 4 RA. Hd.....c.ooiiiiiiiee et 4
5 00-411136-00004  COVEr = FAN (B0 HZ.)....ocuiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt ettt et 1
6 00-411136-00003  COVEr = FAN (50 HZ.)....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
7 00-415780-00003  WHheel = BIOWET (B0 HZ.)......coiuiiiiiiiiiieiieeiee ettt ettt 1
8 00-415780-00005  Wheel - BIOWET (50 HZ.)......eoiuiiiiiiiiiieiteeiee ettt 1
9 00-358723-00001  Spacer - Steel
10 WS-029-46 WWASIET ...t
11 NS-046-86 Nut AsSY. 5/16-18 KEPS HEX....coiiiieiiiieeiiee e s 4
12 00-358516-00002  Motor 1/2 Hp. (2-Speed) (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 PH.)...oiiiiieieiieeee e 1
13 FE-006-05 [0 Yo Q8 Ny PSRt 1
14 00-414540-00B35 Conduit 3/8 x 35 In. Lg...
15 00-342285-00001  BUSKING = PIASHC. ......eueieieieieeeeee ettt nne e e e
16 FE-002-03 Connector - Conduit 3/8 TS Straight..........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
17 FE-002-52 Connector - Conduit 3/8 TS 90 DEGIEE......ccuuuiiiiiiiieeiiiie et ettt e e sieee e eieea e sebeeesnbeeesasnnesaeeneees 1
18 WS-029-46 WWASIIET ...ttt e bttt 4
19 SC-113-65 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 HEX Ha......ooiiiiiiiiiceee e 4
20 00-411496-000F1  SWItCh = IMICIO. ....ceutiiietieieeie ettt ettt e e et 1
21 SD-034-47 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T.......ccoiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeee e 2
22 00-425324-00001  Bracket - Door Switch
23 00-411265-00022 Rack Assy. (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)........c.cccceiiieiieieieeneeeeee e AR
24 00-411265-00010  Rack Assy. (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748).........ccceriereeaeeneeneee e AR
25 00-959523-00002 Rack Assy. (Starting S/N 481809554).........cceiiieereieeieeeene st eee st eee e eee e eneeesnnneee s AR
26 00-426635-00001  Heating Element (2000 WattS) (208 V.).....ccoeeiiiiieeeeie et 6
27 00-426635-00002 Heating Element (2000 Watts) (240 V.)....
28 00-426635-00003  Element (2000 WattS) (480 V. )....cuiiueiiiieieiiieieeiie sttt 6
29 00-913102-00032  Kit - Lamp & HOUSING (250 V.)...c.ueiiiitiiiiiiieeeitee ettt ettt 2
30 00-423832-00001  Cover - Lamp EIECHriCal........ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
31 01-1000V7-00027 Lamp - Oven (Complete) (Lens, Base, & 120V Bulb) Use Lens Only
32 00-357036-00003  LENS = LAMIP..cuiiiiiiiieieiie ettt sttt
33 01-1000V7-00028  Bulb, OVEN, 40W, 120V .. ..ottt sttt sttt e e
34 00-353589-00001  Probe Temperature (SST) Solid State (ML-126743, ML-126744, ML-126746, &
Y I D PSPPSRt 1
35 00-920883-00001  Probe (ML-126745 & ML-T26748)........ccuriiiiiueeieiieeieeteee ettt 1
36 00-342132-00002  GUAN = PrODE. ... .ccutiitiiiiiiiitieie ettt ettt ettt ettt na e be e b bt et e e neees 1
37 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT...
38 00-959753-00001  Probe Guard & Re@INEr...........ccuiiiiiiiiieiiieiesiee ettt
39 00-426804-000G1  Vent Slide Assy. (INCIS. IHEM 39)......oiiiiiiiiieiiie et e e e 1
40 00-341564-00003  HaNdle - SliA@.........cceeiiiieiiiieieciesie e
41 00-424140-00002 Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)....
42 00-424228-00002 Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748)....
43 00-417856-00001  Lug - Grounding (With Set SCrEW)........coiiuiiiiiiiiiie e
44 00-958827-000G3  Kit - OVEN LMt ASSY.....tiiiuiiiiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt ettt a e e et e et sane s tee e e e e ananne 1
-17 - F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426839-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423289-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411289-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358723-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-414540-00B35?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342285-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411496-000F1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425324-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00022?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00010?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959523-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426635-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426635-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426635-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00032?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423832-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH01-1000V7-00027?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357036-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH01-1000V7-00028?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-920883-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342132-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959753-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-426804-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-341564-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424140-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424228-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958827-000G3?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-15?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-86?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-006-05?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-03?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFE-002-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-029-46?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-65?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-47?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

o]

’ 30 00-961822-00001 Baffle, Vertical !
31 00-961830-00001 Baffle, Horizontal 1
32 00-961833-00001 Cover Plate, Snorkel :

.. PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED p o

_______________________________

27-28

23-24-25-26

N
i I

19

177 0
14-15-16 10— 0
20-21-22 ‘: ’

", ;

18 i

OVEN PANELS

(RH SIDE)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021) -18 -



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61230

PART NO.

00-424840-00002
00-411496-000F1
SD-034-47
00-425324-00001
00-961587-00001
00-961656-00001
00-922154
00-958827-000G3
00-417856-00001
00-424140-00002
00-424228-00002
SD-032-07
00-959753-00001
00-353589-00001

00-920883-00001
00-342132-00002
00-959771-00001
00-959772-00001
00-959770-00001
00-959747-00001
00-959747-00002
00-959747-00003
00-960194-00001
00-961766-00001
00-961291-00001
00-961291-00002
00-411265-00022
00-411265-00010
00-961658-00001
00-961822-00001
00-961830-00001
00-961833-00001

OVEN PANELS
(RH SIDE)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Panel - Back (SST) (OPONaI).........ooiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e 1
SWILCN = IMICTO. ...ttt r et b et nr e nb e nr e nnn e 1

Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
Bracket - DOOT SWItCh.......cuuiiiiiii ittt

(@3 o TRl = To o 5.0 L1 o SRS UPPPP
S1070] oo lu G B ToTo] o (8] o] o =Y o PSPPI PPPPPPPN
SCreW 1/4-20 X T HEX HU....eeiiie ettt e et e e st e e et e e e e snnteeeennnnennnnnnnes
Kit - Oven Limit Assy

Lug - Grounding (With St SCreW).........cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)........ccccveciiniiriieniiieeeeens 1
Panel - Outer (RH) (SST) (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748).........ccceeoeeriiiieiieeaieee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Probe Guard & RetaiNer...........c..oiiiiiiii e e 1

Probe Temperature (SST) Solid State (ML-126743, ML-126744, ML-126746, &
Y B 2 PSR

Probe (ML-126745 & ML-126748)..
GUAKA = PrODE......tiie ettt ettt b ettt e e
S TCT I B o To] g (1o [ SRRSO PRUPPPPNt
Seal - Door (Bottom)...
STCT 1 I o To] o (o] ) PSSP TOPRUPPPPNE

Element - HEating (208 V. ).. ..ottt sttt st e e e e 1
Element - Heating (240 V.)...
Element - Heating (480 V.)...
Oven Lamp (40W) (120 V.)...

Rack Assy. (ML-126743, ML-126744, & ML-126745)...
Rack Assy. (ML-126746, ML-126747, & ML-126748)... .
ST0 o] ool i B ToTo ] g2 | (o] s U PR SORUPPPPNt

Baffle, VEIICAL.........cco et e e e e e e e 1
Baffle, Horizontal
COVET Plate, SNOTKEL........ooiiieiieeitiee ettt e e e et e e e e e e e eba e e e ssbeeeeasnnssasnnnees 1

-19- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424840-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411496-000F1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-425324-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961656-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-958827-000G3?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-417856-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424140-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424228-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959753-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-353589-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-920883-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342132-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959771-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959772-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959770-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959747-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959747-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959747-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-960194-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961766-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961291-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961291-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00022?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411265-00010?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961658-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961822-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961830-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-47?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-032-07?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-61231 |

CONVECTION MOTOR
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(STARTING 3-19-18)

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021) -20-



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61231

1

~No b wWN

10
1"
12
13
14

CONVECTION MOTOR
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(STARTING 3-19-18)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 4 RA. Hd.......ooiiiieiee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e es 4
Cover - Fan (50 Hz.)................
COVET = FAN (B0 HZ. ).ttt 1
SPACET - FAN HOUSING......coiiiiiiiiiiiec ettt e ee e 4
WHheel - BIOWET (50 HZ. ).ttt 1
Wheel - BIOWET (B0 HZ.).......eiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e e et e e e e e e e e annes 1
Mount - Motor (Front) Motor Harness Included with Motor..
MOTOE HAIMESS.....ceii e e
INSUIAtION (28 X 33 X 1 IN.) ittt e b et AR
1Y o0 | e 1Y o) (o] gAY =T o] o 1= USRS 1
MOUNE = MOLOT (REAT)..... ettt ettt e b et e st e eae et en e e e e e annes 1
Motor, 208-240 VAC, 0.5 HP ..o 1
NUt ASSY. 5/16-18 KEPS HEX.....coiuiiiiiiiiie ittt 6
Pan - DFP, IMOTOT ...ttt ettt ettt es e e e e eanee 1
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 3/4 HEX HA.....ooiuiieeeeeeee e 2

21 - F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411136-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-411289-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-415780-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961671-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-962168-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342159-00033?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-960963-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961739-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961831-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-120-15?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-046-86?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

14-15

8-9-10-11

16-17

§

12-13

PL-55976

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

-22-

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY

(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55976

1 00-356562-00001  HANGAIE = DOOF.......ccutiitieiiiiieite ettt ettt b et eb et eae e et eae e e e e et e e et 1

2 00-421923-000G1  Grip - Set...eeviiiiiieiiiiie e

3 SC-113-98 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd...

4 00-343143-00002  WaSher........cccooeiiiiiiiinieeeeseee e

5 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX HA. (SST ...ttt

6 WL-019-37 [ To VY= T o T ) (=Y g PSP

7 00-356550-00001  Latch - Friction

8 00-421913-00003  Panel - Outer Door (LH) (W/WINAOW).........couiiiiiiiienii ettt e 1

9 00-421913-00001  Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/WINAOW)........oiiiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
10 00-421913-00004 Panel - Outer Door (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......cooiiiiiiiiieiieeiee ettt 1
11 00-421913-00002  Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW).........uiiiiiiiieeiiiie ettt 1
12 00-421904-000G2 Frame Assy. - Door (LH)
13 00-421905-000G1  Frame ASSY. - DOOI (RH)...cc ittt ettt st e et tee et e essaebbenbnenaees 1
14 00-424163-00001  LeVer - DOOr SWItCh.......oiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
15 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T......cccoiiiiiiiiiieieeceeeeiee e 1
16 00-424730-00001  Door Assy. (LH) (W/WINAOW)......ccueiiiiiiiiesieeeere ettt 1
17 00-424731-00001  Door ASSY. (RH) (W/WINAOW)......ciiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
18 SD-034-62 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 4
19 00-358534-00001  WINAOW ASSY.....utiiruiiitieiitie ittt eteeatte sttt et e sttt e e bt e st e eabe e e bt e eab e e b e e e be e eateeabeeebeeeabeesteeeeeaannnne 1
20 SD-034-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB..
21 00-358532-00001  Panel - Inner DOor (W/WINAOW)........cooutiiiiieiiieeiie ettt ettt e e
22 00-343608-00002 Door Chain & TUMNDUCKIE ASSY.......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e
23 00-352667-00001  CabIE = DOOT StOP....ccuiiiiitiitieiieiieie ettt ettt ettt e et a e be e b b et e et 1
24 PS-004-11 SPIrol Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 HEAVY....couiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 2
25 00-342166-00001  Sprocket - Door Shaft
26 SC-047-28 Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Cup Pt. (Use Loctite 242)...........cooceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiiieeeee 2
27 00-347080-00002  Bearing = DOOI SNaft........ccuiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt b et be e sab e et e e s b e e sbeeanbbeeaeeannne 2
28 SC-022-40 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....cceiiiiiiiiieiieieseeese e 4
29 SC-113-90 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HA.....cc.ooiiiiiieeeeee e e e 2
30 00-357846-00001  Channel - Door Sill WeldMENT...........oiiiiiiiiiicie ettt e 1
31 00-347080-00002  Bearing - DOOT SNaft........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt e e e 2

-23- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356562-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421923-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356550-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424730-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424731-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343608-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-352667-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342166-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357846-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-98?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-01?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-019-37?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-047-28?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-022-40?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-90?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2-3

15-16-17-18

22-23

11-12

PL-60453

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

-24 -

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60453

SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-356562-00001
0-421923-000G1
SC-113-98
SC-041-01
WL-019-37
00-356550-00001
00-421913-00003
00-421913-00001
00-421913-00004
00-421913-00002
00-421904-000G2
00-421905-000G1
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
0-499289-000G1
00-499289-000G2
00-499290-000G1
00-499290-000G2
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-343608-00002
00-352667-00001
PS-004-11
00-342166-00001
SC-047-28
00-961294-00001
00-922154

o

o

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ E=TaTe | LT 1T PSP 1
(€ 4T TS = S OO ORPPPPPPPP 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd...........ooooiiiiiiie e 3
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Ha. (SST)....iiiiiieiieiieitee ettt 4
LoCkWasher 1/4 INtErNal.............oo it s 4
Latch - Friction
Panel - Outer DOor (LH) (W/WINAOW)........ooiiiiieiiiie ettt st e e e e e e e 1
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/WINAOW).........oiiiiiiiieiie ettt a e 1
Panel - Outer Door (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......coiiiiiiiaiie ettt a e 1
Panel - Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......cccuuiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e 1
Frame AsSY. = DOOT (LH).....uiiiiii ettt e e 1
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiiiiieee ettt e e 1
[T B o Yo a1V Cod o SRR 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T...
DoOor ASSY. (LH) (W/WINAOW)......cuiiiiiiiiiieitec ettt sttt e e e
Door Assy. (LH) (W/O WINAOW)........coiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e e e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/WINAOW)........coiuiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ccoiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt e e e e e e naeeeaaaaaaaaens 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T..
WVINAOW ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e ettt oot e e e abe e e oo a b b e e e et bt e e eabs e e e eabs e e e eabs e e e ebbee e e e e e nannaes
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Inner Door (W/WIiNdOW).........cccovireeiniieenieenieese.
Panel - Inner Door (W/O Window)..
Washer.........ccocoiviiiiiii
Bearing - DOOT SNaft........coouiiiiiiiiie ettt
Door Chain & TUMMDUCKIE ASSY.......ccuiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e
Cable - Door Stop
SPIrol Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 HEAVY.......ooiiiiiiiii et 2
Sprocket - DOOr Shaft..........oociiii e e 2
Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Cup Pt. (Use Loctite 242)...........cccuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
SUPPOIE = LOWEE DOOF.......eiiiiiiie ettt et ettt e e e et e e e bae e e e eaeb e e e sasbeeessbeeesasnnbbbseneeee 1
SCrew 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HU.c..oiiiiiii ettt 4

- 25- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356562-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421923-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-356550-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421913-00004?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499289-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499289-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499290-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343608-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-352667-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-342166-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961294-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-98?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-01?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-019-37?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-047-28?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2 3-4
13-14
7]
N
@® / 11-12 - \\\‘_’,// 15-16-17-18
o ////

19 20 21 22-23

This style
handle no ”‘}
longer available,

order ltem 4. /E

|

X
=

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021) - 26 -



VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55977

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-959087-00001
WL-013-14
00-957108-00001
00-913102-00179
SC-022-40
00-357846-00001
00-423847-00001
SD-034-22
00-358600-00001
00-358600-00002
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G2
0-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-358529-00005
00-358529-00006
00-358530-00003
00-358530-00004
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-424158-00001
SC-113-90

o

(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BIack Hd.........ooiiieeeeeee e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof.............oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
[ E=TaTe | LIV o] o F=To [ =1 = To1 1 TXN PSPPI 1
Kit - Handle (Incls. Items 1, 2, & 3)
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....ccuuitiiiiiiieiieieseeesee e 4
Channel - Door Sill WeIAdMENL.........ccooiiiiiiie e 1
SHKE = DOOT ...ttt
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Outer Door (W/Window).........ccceereeiiienienieenieee
Panel - Outer DOor (W/O WINAOW). ......oouuiiiiiiieeiieeiete ettt st e e e
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....ooiuiiiiiiitiee ettt e e 1
Frame Assy. - Door (LH)...
[T B o Yo g1V (o1 o PSP
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 1
Door Assy. (LH) (W/WINAOW)........uiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e e 1
Door ASSY. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......eeiieiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e e e e eaeeeeaeaaaaaens 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window)
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......ceuuieiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt et e eaee st entaeaaeeennes 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe T......ccouiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 4
WINAOW ASSY....eeiiiiiiieiiiie ettt
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB
Panel - Inner Door (W/WiNdow).........cccovrieiniieenieeiieene.
Panel - Inner Door (W/O WINAOW).........eoiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt e e e
SPIrol Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 HEAVY.......oiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Washer
Bearing - DOOr Shaft.........ooiiiiiiiiie et 1
D00 STOP....c .ttt b ettt st e e e e e anee 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Hd.........cooiiiiii e 2

_27 - F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959087-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957108-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00179?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357846-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-423847-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00005?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358529-00006?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358530-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424158-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-14?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-022-40?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-113-90?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

This style
handle no
longer available,
order ltem 4.

p—
/

N

/\
~

AN

-/

28

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021) .28 -



VC4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60454

INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOOR ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-959087-00001
WL-013-14
00-957108-00001
00-913102-00179
SD-034-22
00-499264-00001
00-497586-00001
00-347545-00001
WL-019-35
SC-117-73
00-358600-00001
00-358600-00002
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G2
00-499285-000G1
00-499285-000G2
00-499286-000G1
00-499286-000G2
SD-034-62
00-358534-00001
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-343143-00002
00-347080-00002
00-357837-00001
SD-034-22
00-961535-00001
00-922154
00-961294-00001
SD-034-22

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BIack Hd.........oooiiiiiie e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof.............ooo e 2
Handle - Molded (BIACK).........couiiiiieiii ettt et sttt e en e e e e 1
Kit - Handle (INCIS. HEMS 1, 2, & 3)...uiiiieiiieiie ettt e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2
Plate - Latch CULOUL.........eiiiieeieecee e e 1
(61 (ot B I T Yo | o ]| = PSPPSR 1
Catch Assy. - Door (Ball Style) (Not Shown)...
Lockwasher #10 INTEINQAL...........oi it e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eaaaeeas
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 5/8 Phil. TrusS Hd........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e
Panel - Outer DOOor (W/WINAOW).........ocuiiiiiiiei ettt st e e 1
Panel - Outer DOOr (W/O WINAOW)........ciiiiiiiieiieieeiiiee ettt st e et e e e e ae e e e e e e eeaaaaaaeens 1
Lever - Door Switch
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T.....ccuuiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Frame AsSY. - DOOT (RH).....coiuiiiiie ittt ettt nb et e e e e e 1
Frame ASSY. = DOOT (LH)......uiiiii ittt e e e e 1
D0oOr ASSY. (LH) (W/WINOW).....cotiiiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt et ent e e e e annns 1
DoOor ASSY. (LH) (W/O WINAOW).......eiiiiiiiiieitie ettt sttt e e e 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/WINAOW)........ccouiiiiiiiieee e s 1
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O WINAOW)......couuiiiiiiiiieieeiiee sttt sttt st e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T..

VWINAOW ASSY ...ttt ettt b ettt a e et e et e bt e et e e e e e e eae e et e eeae e e naeenn e e e e naneeeas

Bearing = DOOT SNaft.........couiiiiii ettt bbbt a e e e nne 1
1T I ToTo] gl =1 Vo PSSO PPPPRN 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 3

I (o] o TR 10T o SRS UPPPP 1
SCreW 1/4-20 X T HEX HU.. ..ottt e e et e e et e e e e snnteaeensnnnnnnnnnnes 6
T8 o] oo aRu 01V =Y I To o SRS SPPPP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd., Type AB.......ccceiiiiiieieiiee e 8

-29- F-43032 Rev. J (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-959087-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957108-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00179?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499264-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-497586-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347545-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358600-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-424163-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421905-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-421904-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499285-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499285-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499286-000G1?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-499286-000G2?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358534-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358532-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-358533-00003?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-343143-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-347080-00002?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-357837-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961535-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-961294-00001?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-013-14?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-019-35?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-117-73?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-52?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-62?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHPS-004-11?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-922154?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSD-034-22?pt-manual=VH-VC6EC_pm.pdf

VCA4E & VC6E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43032 Rev. J JANUARY 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



